## CITY OF VINELAND

## RESOLUTION NO. 2016-\_\_\_

## RESOLUTION AMENDING AND CORRECTING RESOLUTION 2016-203 SO AS TO CORRECT THE STREET ADDRESS OF INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY BEING SOLD TO LUCCA FREEZER AND COLD STORAGE LLC

WHEREAS, City Council of the City of Vineland adopted resolution 2016–203, a resolution authorizing the execution of an agreement of sale, deed of transfer, and such other closing documents necessary for the transfer of certain city owned and industrial property known as 2321 Industrial Way, Vineland To Lucca Freezer and Cold Storage LLC, Vineland, New Jersey, which identified the property as Block 1003, Lot 13, 2321 Industrial Way; and

WHEREAS, it was discovered, subsequent to the adoption of Resolution 2016 – 293 that the proper street address for Block 1003, Lot 13 was incorrectly listed and the correct street address is 1951 Industrial Way, Vineland, NJ.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution 2016 – 203 shall be amended so as to authorize the execution of an agreement of sale, deed of transfer, and such other closing documents necessary for the transfer of certain city owned industrial property known as 1951 Industrial Way, Vineland, New Jersey to Lucca Freezer and Cold Storage LLC.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk